

RFA No. 563 of 2011

22.12.2017 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Verma, counsel for the respondents.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list after four weeks.

22nd December, 2017(K)

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice