

RFA No.563 of 2011

16.03.2019 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Dinesh Bhatia, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel representing the respondents states that instant matter is to be argued by Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, who is not present today on account of some personal difficulty and as such, matter may be adjourned to some other date. Prayer not opposed.

Accordingly, in view of the above, list this matter on 3.4.2019, before the appropriate Bench.

16th March, 2019

(shankar)

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**