

**Roop Lal and another Versus Seva Singh and another**

**RFA No.563 of 2011**

25.02.2022 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list after four weeks.

February 25, 2022  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge