

Roop Lal & Anr. vs. Seva Siongh & Anr.

**RFA No. 563 of 2011.**

29.09.2022 Present: Mr. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**29<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.**  
(jai)