

**Roop Lal and anr Vs. Seva Singh and anr.**

**RFA No. 563 of 2011**

**22.12.2022**

**Present:** Ms. Shalini, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondents.

Mr. Basant Thakur, learned counsel appears for the respondents and submits that original counsel Ms. Devyani Sharma, who was earlier representing respondents has recently been designated as Senior Advocate.

List after winter vacation.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup>December, 2022**

**(sushma)**