

Roop Lal and Anr. vs. Seva Singh and Anr.

RFA No.563 of 2011

04.03.2023 Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate Vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate Vice Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is not available today, as his mother is admitted at PGI, Chandigarh.

Therefore, at his request, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

4th March, 2023
(reena)