

**Roop Lal & Anr. Vs. Seva Singh & Anr.**

**RFA No. 563/2011**

06.04.2023 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> April, 2023**  
(raman)