

Roop Lal v. Seva Singh

RFA No. 563 of 2011

28.6.2023

Present

Ms. Ankita, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

List after four weeks, as prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 28, 2023
(vikrant)