

**Roop Lal & ors Vs. Seva Singh & ors**

**RFA No. 563 of 2011**

16.3.2024 Present: Ms.Ankita, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate for the respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel for the respondent, list on 29.4.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 16, 2024**  
(kalpana)