

Roop Lal & anr.

Vs.

Seva Singh & anr.

RFA No.563 of 2011

10.04.2025

Present: None for the appellants.

Mr Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the appellants, despite repeated calls, therefore, in the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(V.Himalvi)