

Roop Lal & Ors. vs. Seva Singh & Ors.

RFA No.563 of 2011

12.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Srishti Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellants, list on 12.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 12, 2025
(reena)