

*Roop Lal & anr.*

*Vs.*

*Seva Singh & anr.*

**RFA No.563 of 2011**

12.12.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms.Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 12, 2025**

*(V.Himalvi)*